ST 1: Recruitment, entrance and retention of students to university mathematics studies in different countries.

Chair:

Derek Holton (New Zealand) <dholton@maths.otago.ac.nz>
Members:

Ren Zizhao (China) <renzz@mail.neea.edu.cn>
Eric Muller (Canada) <emuller@brocku.ca>
Oscar Adolfo Sánchez Valenzuela (Mexico) 
ST 2: Challenges to mathematics education research faced by developing countries.

Chair:

Marcelo Borba (Brazil) <mborba@rc.unesp.br>
Members:

Hikma Smida (Tunisia) <Hikma.Smida@minedu.edunet.tn>
Li Jun (China) <lijun@math.ecnu.edu.cn>
Nerida Ellerton (USA) <nellert@ilstu.edu>
Mónica Villarreal (Argentina) <mvilla@famaf.unc.edu.ar>
ST 3: The impact of research findings in mathematics education on students´ learning of mathematics.
Chair:

Angel Gutiérrez (Spain) <angel.gutierrez@uv.es>
Members:

Lee Siew-Eng (Malaysia) <leese@um.edu.my>
Paola Sztajn (USA) <psztajn@uga.edu>
Luciana Bazzini (Italy) <luciana.bazzini@unito.it>
Grecia Galvez (Chile) <grecia.galvez@gmail.com>
ST 4: Representations of mathematical concepts, objects and processes in mathematics teaching and learning.

Chair:

Gerald Goldin (US) <geraldgoldin@dimacs.rutgers.edu>
Members:

Fernando Hitt (Mexico/Canada) <hitt.fernando@uqam.ca>
Katrin Rolka (Germany) <katrin.rolka@math.uni-dortmund.de>
Minoru Ohtani (Japan) <mohtani@kenroku.kanazawa-u.ac.jp>
Koeno Gravemeijer (The Netherlands) <K.Gravemeijer@fi.uu.nl>
ST 5: Mathematics education in multicultural and multilingual environments.

Chair:

Alan Bishop (Australia) <Alan.Bishop@Education.monash.edu.au>
Members:

Marta Civil (USA) <civil@math.arizona.edu>
Mamokgethi Setati (South Africa) <mamokgethi.Setati@wits.ac.za>
Nuria Gorgorio (Spain) <Nuria.Gorgorio@uab.cat>
Maria do Carmo Santos Domite (Brazil) <mcdomite@usp.br>
ST 6: Societal challenges to mathematics education in different countries.

Chair:

Joan Ferrini-Mundy (USA) <jferrini@msu.edu>
Members:

Masami Isoda (Japan) <msisoda@muc.biglobe.ne.jp>
Zbigniew Marciniak (Poland) <zbimar@mimuw.edu.pl>
Parvin Sinclair (India) <pksinclair@ignou.ac.in>
Werner Blum (Germany) <blum@mathematik.uni-kassel.de>
ST 7: The notion and role of theory in mathematics education research

Chair:

Teresa Assude (France) <t.assude@aix-mrs.iufm.fr>
Members:

Paolo Boero (Italy) <boero@dima.unige.it>
Patricio Herbst (USA) <pgherbst@umich.edu>
Luis Radford (Canada) <lradford@laurentian.ca>
Stephen Lerman (UK) <lermans@lsbu.ac.uk>
